

**M- 129/22**  
**Reg- 129/22**  
**UID - WB00823**

**09.03.23**

Today is fixed for filing of w/o and affidavit of assets.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
OP is present by filing hazira alongwith written objection and an affidavit of assets supported by an affidavit.  
Copy served with objected to.  
Let the same be kept with the record.  
To 12.04.23 for interim hearing.

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip