

**M-129/22**  
**Reg-129/22**

**03.07.23**

Today is fixed for payment of cost of Rs.500/-.  
Both the parties are absent and files a petition praying for time  
Such prayer is considered and allowed.  
To 03.08.23 for payment of cost of Rs.500/-.

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip