

**03.08.23**

Today is fixed for payment and cost of Rs. 500/-.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira  
OP is absent and files a petition praying for time.  
Such prayer is here by rejected.  
Accordingly M-case shall proceed exparte as against OP.  
To 19.09.23 for exparte hearing

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip

