

M-129/22
Reg-129/22

19.09.23

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.
Petitioner is present by fling hazira
OP is present by filing hazira along with exparte vacating petition
Let the same be kept with the record.
PO has been transferred .
Ld. JM is in charge.
To 10.11.23 for hearing on accepting exparte vacating petition.

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip