

M. 129/2022
Regd.No. 129/2022

(J.O. Code- WB01068)

Order dated 10-11-2023

Today is fixed for hearing on accepting ex parte vacating petition.

Petitioner is present with her ld advocate.

Petitioner files a money receipt of Rs. 500/- as cost ordered by this Court.

Let the same be kept with the record.

OP is present with his ld advocate and praying to vacate the ex parte hearing.

The petition is considered and allowed with cost of Rs. 500/-.

To 30.01.2024 for evidence and cost of Rs. 500/-.

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip